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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -3340

TO BE ANSWER ON 05.08.2022


ACUPRESSURE THERAPY


3340. SHRI DULAL CHAND GOSWAMI:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

a. whether the Government is considering to provide full recognition to the acupressure therapy and set up a separate council along with imparting its training at the village level;


b. if so, the details thereof; and


c. if not, the details of the proposal for the promotion of such traditional methods?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) & (b): There is no such proposal currently with the Ministry of Ayush to provide full recognition to the acupressure therapy and set up a separate council along with imparting its training at the village level.


(c) : At present there is no such proposal in the Ministry of Ayush to promote Acupressure.


***

